

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL  
 MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 2007  
 PROJECT NO. MIP07-1612 / CIP NO. 50298  
 OCTOBER 3, 2007  
 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$64,738.10  
 CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

PW103007-03

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
2	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	14.70	\$38.00	\$558.60	22.90	\$870.20	\$311.60
3	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	1.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	107.00	\$30.00	\$3,210.00	121.90	\$3,657.00	\$447.00
5	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET	SY	5.40	\$45.00	\$243.00	5.40	\$243.00	\$0.00
6	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,842.00	\$3.00	\$5,526.00	1,987.30	\$5,961.90	\$435.90
7	ADJUST CURB BOX	EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	1.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
8	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28	TON	2.50	\$650.00	\$1,625.00	3.75	\$2,437.50	\$812.50
9	CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6"	SY	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	1.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
10	CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT (REINFORCED), 6"	SY	12.90	\$80.00	\$1,032.00	11.40	\$912.00	(\$120.00)
11	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66	LF	75.40	\$40.00	\$3,016.00	127.90	\$5,116.00	\$2,100.00
12	CONCRETE FILLET (REINFORCED) 6"	SY	5.40	\$100.00	\$540.00	5.40	\$540.00	\$0.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	3,085.00	\$5.50	\$16,967.50	3,280.00	\$18,040.00	\$1,072.50
14	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	90.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	90.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.00
15	INSTALL 10'X3.2'X0.5' CONCRETE INSIDE WALL	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
16	INSTALL 10'X2.8'X0.5' CONCRETE INSIDE WALL	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
17	INSTALL ASPHALT CURB, 6"	LF	280.00	\$14.00	\$3,920.00	286.00	\$4,004.00	\$84.00
18	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	SY	160.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	72.60	\$1,089.00	(\$1,311.00)
19	FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL	CY	21.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	15.00	\$2,250.00	(\$900.00)
20	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL , SMALL PROJECT	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
	<b>CHANGE ORDER #1 NEW ITEMS</b>							
22	SHOT ROCK, LABOR, EQUIPMENT	LS	0.00	\$730.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$730.00	\$730.00
23	MOBILIZATION TO SITE #4	LS	0.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$64,738.10</b>		<b>\$68,800.60</b>	<b>\$4,062.50</b>

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)			PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$64,738.10
	CCO #1 FINAL	\$4,062.50	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$4,062.50
			ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$68,800.60
			CHANGE TO DATE:	\$4,062.50

CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC., PO Box 742, Black Hawk, SD 57718-0742	DATE
PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER	DATE
CITY ENGINEER: ROBERT ELLIS	DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS	DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON	DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1 Final to Tru-Form Construction, Inc. for an increase of \$4,062.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$64,738.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64,738.10
Fund Type	MIP				
Fund	0505				
Department	8913				
Line Item	4370				
CCO #1 Final	\$4,062.50				\$4,062.50
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$68,800.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68,800.60

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL**  
**MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 2007**  
**PROJECT NO. MIP07-1612 / CIP NO. 50298**  
**OCTOBER 3, 2007**  
**ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$64,738.10**  
**CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
2	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	Cavity exposed under roadway during demolition of sidewalk and curb. Required exposure of area and backfilling properly.
4	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	Actual quantity used as necessary to construct the project in accordance with the plans and specifications.
6	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Additional removal/replacement of sidewalk added to project in front of Bully's Blends to eliminate safety hazard by tripping.
8	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28	Cavity exposed under roadway during demolition of sidewalk and curb. Required exposure of area and backfilling properly.
10	CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT (REINFORCED), 6"	Actual quantity used as necessary to construct the project in accordance with the plans and specifications.
11	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66	Actual quantity used as necessary to construct the project in accordance with the plans and specifications.
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	Additional removal/replacement of sidewalk added to project in front of Bully's Blends to eliminate safety hazard by tripping.
17	INSTALL ASPHALT CURB, 6"	Actual quantity used as necessary to construct the project in accordance with the plans and specifications.
18	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	Actual quantity used as necessary to construct the project in accordance with the plans and specifications.
19	FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL	Actual quantity used as necessary to construct the project in accordance with the plans and specifications.
22	SHOT ROCK-MATERIAL, LABOR, EQUIPMENT, & HAUL TO SITE	Cavity exposed under roadway during demolition of sidewalk and curb. Required exposure of area and backfilling properly.
23	MOBILIZATION TO SITE #4	Cavity exposed under roadway during demolition of sidewalk and curb. Required exposure of area and backfilling properly.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder

DATE: 10/03/07